[ORES— W

COUNTY BOARD
PROCEEDINGS

RS

B TN VP CLRATE. Sapur. SURNE IR Y

o A
N

!

CALL FOR Ec),(;_l'RA SESSION

NTY BOARD OF ST. LOUIS
OO O UNTY, MINNESOTA

The undersigned members of the
‘ounty Board of St. Louis County,
Iinnesota, do hereby call an extra
ession of said Board to be held at
10 County Court House in Duluth,

————————1inn., at 1:30 o'clock P. M., on April

1936, and the County Auditor of
aid County shall give each Com-
issioner at least ten days’ notice of
ach meeting as by law provided.
Dated: March 19, 1936.

ERIC M. EKLUND,

Commissioner First District.

A. G. SCHADEWALD,

Commissioner Second District.
. . NDERSON,
Commissioner Third District.
JOSEPH VERANTH,
Commissioner Fourth District.

W. A. NEWMAN,

Commissioner Fifth District

STUART MURRAY,

Commissioner Sixth District

J. W. PASICH,

Commissioner Seventh District.

FFICIAL PROCEEDINGS OF THE
County Board of St. Louis County,

" Minnesota, held on April 6, 1936, at

1:30 O’clock in the Afternoon.

The County Board of St. Louis
ounty, Minnesota, met this the sixth
v of April, A. D, 1936, at 1:30
clock in the afternoon, pursuant to
'1l, in_the County Board Room, in the
nurt House, in the City of Duluth,
innesota.

The meeting was called to order by
e Chairman, with the following

————ee———.a8€Nt

Commissioners  Schadewald, Ander-
n, Newman, Murray, Pasich and
1zirman Veranth—é.

Absent—Commissioner Eklund—1.

Communications.

Miners National Bank of Eveleth,
tative to payment of claim of J. S.
wari in sum of $32.33 for furnishing
| for the County.—18709,

Koski’s Hardware and Furniture,
lative to price charged for chains
@ chain hooks.—18710.—Referred to
'mmittee on Claims and Accounts.
Writ of Mandamus and Order in
se of W. B. Yergan vs. the County
St. Louis.-—18711.—Referred to the
recial Counsel for such attention
ereon as he may find necessary.
August Matts, et al., asking for
e remgval of the Pike River dam
ar Pike Bay, Lake Vermilion.—
712.—Referred to the County High-
1y Engineer to investigate and re-
rt and to take up with the City of
wer.,

Cherry Farmers’ Club, requesting
e improvement of the Range Line
vad (Road No. 101) for a distance of
ree miles.—18713. A
Walter Palo, relative to his Sol-
>r8’ Preference rights in employ-
:nt by the County.—18714.

—— 5. B. Shepard, County Highway

1gineer, submitting bid of Verl E.
cholson for purchase of Erie steam
ovel.—18715.
Motor Power Equipment Company,
bmitting supplemental bid on blade
1der cutting edges.—18716.
jregorius Hanka, submitting claim
* damages in sum of $16.00 on ac-
mlts_rig, improvement of Road No.
bt [ .
Adolph Hill, submitting claim in
FI'I'_ losf $31.50 for damage to his car.
g .

{ ’ing Hill P.-T. A, asking that
nent and galvanized pipe be fur-
‘hed for use on the County Re-
-ation field on _the Nopeming
unds. — 18719, — Referred to the
unty Highway Engineer.
5. B Shepard, County Highway
4 gineer, relative to call for bids for
{ 1+ purchase of stump powder, caps
;.1 fuse.-—-18720.
{ B. Shepard, submitting report
accident at Eveleth between Gar-
4 truck owned by the County and
Indjana truck operated by Tony

fnick.—18721.
iy B¢ Shepard, submitting request
o Syvanen to move a garage

ag_ghe Iron Junction Road.—18722.
5 Shepard, submitting resigna-
e off . J. Voss_as half time main-
an clerk in Division No. 4, and
~—————————¢- dmifending the appointment of
%e Gomsi as full time clerk.—
J Shepard, recommending that
¢ syprestion of Fred Ward, Su-
'(tt dent of the Work Farm to
reaker plow owned by the
rk Farm for dump wagons belong-
to the Road and Bridge Depart-
nt carried out—18724.

I V. .. Borgen, County Auditor,
* iing} the County Board to give
=3~ enti to the matter of the main-
an of the equipment ledgers in
. mouthern divisions of the Road

4 ¥ 'Bridge department.—18725.
V. H. Borgen, County Auditor,

r—————2?

nitting statement of condition of
mty funds as of March 31, 1936.—
26

‘ownships of Portage, Ault, Bassett
rbanks and Willow Valley protest-
the dissolution of said towns.—

» P. Zimmerman, Administrator,
te Relief Agency, submitting ad-
istrative letters on the following:
tification of eligibility for employ-
nt to NRS and WPA; payment of
tef orders to small merchants;
the handling of relief by the
inties.—18728.
finnesota Committee on Welfare
blems, suggesting that County
irds adopt resolutions urging the

‘ leral Government to give direot
ef grants to the States.—18729.
Vestern Realty Company, relative

insurance on various Road and
dge department properties.—18730.
‘ownship Board of Fairbanks, sub-
ting list of persons in said town
o have not had r work from
County.—18731.
‘harles J. Rivers and Chas. Hannu.
mitting amount_earned by certain
idents of the Town of Fairbanks

+—~——-—31'i”atrol Section 11 during 1935.—

v E. Bickford, City Clerk, City of
‘ginia, relative to the conveyance
property by the said City of Vir-
ia to the County for use as a ware-
18e site.—18733.

‘rank Tillman, asking for another
:phone for the use of the WPA
the Virginia Court House.—18734.
V. A. Pearce, Custodian, Virginia
irt House, relative to granting of

A < leave to Agnes Chalmers, tele-

me operator at the Virgipia Court
use.—18735.

7.. W, Elsberg, State Commissioner
Highways, submitting contracts
i award agreements and copy of
posals for Works Program High-
y Projects WPSO 704, 7056 and 706.
$736.

frs. Cora Swanson, asking for con-
action of a road to her property.—

[PES——

ownship of Canosia, expressing ap-
ciation of cancellation of bill in
2 %f $115.20 for equipment rental.
73!

“ictor Aro, et al., asking for the
usm;ction the WPA garage at
1.— .

mil Torrey, reltatlveu_tf Dpersonal
perty assessments.—18740.
Ps.y Moody, Clerk of District
relative to personal property

— o . ——— Y ——

~ 4

+ -

|

T-'»—f--— -~—3idney Close, et al.,

art,
: nts against E. G. Wallinder
tate and Edward Ala.—18741.
. A. Scott, Assessor, City of Du-
h., recommending the acceptance
the sum of $666.92 from the Globe
luth Iron W'«:rks ig pavment .tog
‘sonal property an money n
';i!t %stzgssmenu for 1932, 1933 and
4.—18742.
sam M. Owens, Sheriff, submitting
pointment of Fred B. Olson as
tler and of Ralph P. Thompson as
puty Sheriff.—18743,—Ordered Re-
ved and Filed. .
fications For Dance Permits.
\e‘:p Chas. Makela and_Mrs. Chas.
mnu in behalf of the Petrell Hall
sociation; Gabriel Matson and Emil
‘kkola.—18744.—Referred to Sheriff
d Town Board.

Petiti

.
s For County

Roads.
56-21, with report of 8. B. ep-
County Highway Engineer.—

‘ports of Officers For March, 1836.
. 8. Moody, Clerk of District Court;
m M. Owens, Sheriff, and list of
isoners jn County Jail; Chas. Cal-
an. Register of Deeds and Registrar
Titles, and Sheldon Watts, Clerk
Probate  Court.—18746.—Order:
«ceived and Filed. o

Motions,
Jpon motion of Co

o o NI

PO

Mur-{’

ray, the work on the WPA garage
near Zim was ordered continued.

Upon motion of Commissioner New-
man, the County Highway Engineer
was authorized to rent steam shovel
to the Village of Gilbert at a suitable
rate for a period of ten days.

Upon motion of Commissioner An-
derson the petition of Sidney Close,
et al.,, for the legalization of a high-
way in Township 65, Range 21, was
ordered tabled.

Upon motion of Commissjoner An-
derson the County Highway Engineer
was authorized to carry out his rec-
ommendations to trade a breaker plow
owned by the County Work Farm for
dump wagons_belonging to the Coun-
ty Highway Department.

This being the time set for the
opening of bids for the sale of old
Diamond Gravel crushing and screen-
ing plant, the following bids were re-
ceived and were ordered referred to
the County Highway Engineer for
tabulation: Duluth Builders Supply
Company, $1,300.00; Taylor & Taylor,
Inc., $1,510.00; Klatzky Iron & Metal
Company, $250.00; Ralph Lee, $1,100.00,
and Central Garage of Biwabik will
furnish four Rogers Bros., portable
hydraulic presses in exchange for old
Diamond Gravel crushing and screen-
ing plant.—18747.

This being the time set for the
opening of bids for the sale of old Ford
sedan, the following bids were re-
ceived and ordered referred to the
County Highway Engineer for tabu-
Iation: Arthur Stenlund, $15.75; Ger-
ald A. Morris, $40.00; Klatzky Iron &
Metal Company, $20.00, and Swanti
Korpi, $22.50.—18748,

This being the time set for the hear-
ing upon the petition of Lester Carey,
et al., for the lggalization of a high-
way in Township 53, Range 14 and
in Township 53, Range 15, the Chair-
man announced that the Board was
prepared to hear persons in favor of
and opposed to the granting of said
petition, but no one appeared. The
Committee thereupon recom ded

Rivall asking for the completion of
Road No. 108, which was continued
from the meeting of the County Board
held on November 21, 1935, was again
read and considered by the said
County Board. R

Motions and Resolutions.
By Commissioner Ander: H

Resolved, That the bond of Arthur
N. Collins as Deputy Coroner in the
sum of $2,000.00, with the Continental
Casualty Company be and the same
is hereby approved, together with the
surety thereon.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the follpwing
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald,
Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—8. ’

Nays—None.

Adopted April 6, 1936, !

By Commissioner Anderson for the

Entire Board:

Whereas, In the President’'s Message
to Congress delivered on the eight-
eenth day of March, 1936, he requested
a billion and a half dollars to be ap-
&x’-‘opriated for the continuance of the

PA., which together with the residue
remaining from_ the current fiscal
year would be the extent of Federal
participation in relief measures until
June 30, 1937; and

‘Whereas, This Board is heartily in
favor of the WPA program as set out
by the Federal Administration it does
not appear that in Minnesota it alone
will suffice to take u{; the slack of
unemployment and relieve the local
municipalities from the burden of di-

rect relief in a sufficient measure. It}

has been pointed out that on Febru-
ary 26, 1936, the State of Minnesota
had an estimated deficit of about four
million dollars, with the prospect that
this would be increased to somewhere
in the neighborhood of from five to
eight million_dollars for the calendar
year ending December 31st, 1936, pro-
vided there was no increase in the
WPA appropriation by the Federal
Government; and

Whereas, The County of St. Louis
during the fiscal year 1935 incurred a
deficit of $300,000.00 for Poor Relief

that the said petition be granted.
Upon motion of Commissioner Schade-
wald the report of the committee was
accepted and the committee dis-
charged. The following resolution
was thereupon introduced by Commis-
sioner Schadewald:

Resolved, That the Committee ap-
pointed to examine the proposed route
cf a highway hereinaftef described,
having returned their report and the
same having been duly considered,
and this Board having heard all that
was said in favor of and against the
granting of the petition for the es-
tablishment of said highway and hav-
ing determined the prayer of said pe-
tition, does hereby declare it granted.

The highway aforesaid is described
as follows: Beginning at the point
where the existing Boulder Dam Road
takes off from the Boulder Lake Road,
a legalized county highway in the
Town of Gnesen, said point being in
the NE% of NWY of Section 32,
Township 53 North, Range 14 West,
thence running generally westerly
along the existing Boulder Dam_ Road
through the N% of NW14 of said Sec-
tion 32, the NE¥ and the 8% of NWY
of Section 31, Township 53 North,
Range 14 West, and the S of NEY
of Section 36, Township 53 North,
Range 15 West, thence generally
northwesterly through the SEY% of
NW1{ of said Section 38 to a point
near the south end of the earth dyke
located in the NE% of NW% of said
Section 36, thence northerly and to
the west of said earth dyke to a point
opposite its north end, thence gen-
erally northwesterly through the Si3
of SWY%, and NW¥ of SWY%, and
the SW¥% of NWY, of Section 25,
Township 53 North, Range 15 West,
and the SE¥% of NEY% of Section 286,
Township 53 North, Range 15 West,
to a point on or near the north line
of said SKE% of NEY% of said Section
26 and there terminating. Said high-
way to be known and designated as
the BOULDER DAM ROAD.

Resolved Further, That in addi-

-tion te the-easement herein ‘acquired

for the establishment and mainten-
ance--of said highway, there is also
includéd the right and power to erect
and maintain temporary snow fences
as shall be required upon and across
each of the pieces and parcels of
land adjoining the highway herein
established and part of which lands
are herein taken for said road pur-
poses.

Resolved Further, That this Board
finds that the benefits to each and
every parcel of land affected by such
establishment of highway are in each
and every instance greater than the
damages thergeto, and that the final
order qf this Board establishing such
highway shall award no damages to
the owners of such respective pieces
or parcels of land.

Commissioner Pasich moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald,

Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—8.
Nays—None. ’

Adopted April 6, 1936,

This being the time set for the
hearing upon the petition of Ralph
Brooker, et al,, for the legalization
of a highway in Township 63, Ranges
18 and 19 and in Township 64, Range
19, the Chairman announced that the
Board was prepared to hear persons
in favor of and opposed to the grant-
ing of said petition, but no one ap-
peared. The Committee thereupon
recommended that the said petition

granted, Upon motion of Conm-
missioner Newman the report of the
committee was accepted and the com-
mittee discharged. The following
resolution was thereupon introduced
by Commissioner Pasich:

Resolved, That the committee ap-
pointed to examine the proposed route
of a highway hereinafter described
having returned their report and the
same having been duly considered,
and this Board having heard all that
was said in favor of and against the
granting of the petition for the estah-
lishment of said highway and having
determined the prayer of said peti-
tion does hereby declare it granted.

The highway aforesaid is described
as follows: Beginning at South quar-
ter corner of Section 35 and ruanin
southeasterly to approximately 20
or 300 feet south of the east quarter
corner of Section 2, thence along the
north side of the swamp along the
foothill, on as much tangent as pos-
sible, to a point 100 to 300 feet south
of east quarter corner of Section 1
on the range line between Ranges 18
and 19, Township 63; thence along
the Virginia and Rainy Lake logging
road and paralleling the quarter line
from 100 to 300 feet to Road 24 in
Section 5, Township 63, Range 18,
leaving the logging road in two or
three places to get to higher ground.
This highway to be known and desig-
nated as the WILLOW RIVER ROAD.

Resolved Further, That in addition
to the easement herein acquired for
the establishment and maintenance of
said hizhway, there is also included

the right and power to erect and| P

maintain temporary snow fences as
shall be required upon and across each
of the pleces and parcels of land ad-
Joining the highway herein establish-
ed and part of which lands are herein
taken for said road purposes.

Resolved Further, That this Board
finds that the benefits to each and
every parcel of land affected by such
establishment of highway are in each
and every instance greater than the
damages thereto, and that the final
order of this Board establishing such
hichway shall award no damages to
he owners of such respective pieces
or_parcels of land.

Commissioner Pasich moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deflared adopted upon the fallowing
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald.
Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—§.

Nays—XNone. RS
Adopted Aprl 6, 1936, i 0

This being the time set for the
consideration of the proposal of Mar-
tha Schleinits to purchase Lots 4 and
§ and the easterly 70 feet of Lots 6,
7 and 8 in Block 13 in Townsite of
Meadowlands, also known as Plat of
Meadowlands Rearrangement for the
sum of $100.00, the said proposal was
duly considered, and an epportunity
was offered for anyone to be heard in
the matter, but no one appeared.

———

& O

At tiys time the lstter of

G e

Lo o i A

purposes, and with prospects of even
a greater deficit during the current
fiscal year.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,
That this Board hereby petitions the
President of the United States and the
Congress to appropriate and give
Federal funds for direct relief in con-
nection with emergency unemploy-
ment as a grant-in-aid to states, in
addition to work relief, to be ad-
ministered through the Social Security
Board, and thus relieve the local gov-
ernment of the burden of carrying
heavy indebtedness for direct poor
relief.

Commissioner Pasich moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald,
Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chajrman Veranth—§.

Nays—None.

Adopted April 6, 1936,

By Commissioner Murray:

Whereas, on the first day of April,
1936, the City of Virginia conveyed to
the County of St. Louis a tract of land
containing 2.9 acres located in the
SE% of SEY% of Section 7, Township
58, Range 17, lying wholly within the
limits of the City ot Virginia, for the
express purpose of providing a_site
upon which the County of St. Louis
might construct a building for main-
tengnce and equipment headquarters,
sajd_deed conveying to the County of
St. Louis said tract of land, and pro-
viding therein that said tract should
revert to the grantor if and when
the grantee removes any building or
buildings which it
thereon,

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,
That the County Board of St. Louis
County hereby accegti said tract of
land for the uses before mentioned,
in behalf of the County of St. Louis
and extends to the City of Virginia its
thanks for the donation of said tract.

Commissioner Pasi¢) moved the
adoption of the resolu and it was
deg ared adopted upon the following
vote: :

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald,
Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—8,

Nays—None. S

Adopted April 6, 1936.

By Commissioner Murray:

Whereas, The figal estimate has
been filed with this Board in favor of
the Park Construction Company on
Joté 4-22-1 as contractor on said job;
an

Whereas, The same has been satis-
factorily completed according to the
Highway Engineer’s report; and

Whereas, Said estimate is found to
be regular in all respects, and in the
opinion of this Board no damage or
loss will result to the County of St.
Louis by the payment of the amount
of t84.519.'15 as specified in said esti-
mate,

Now, Therefore, Be It Resclved,
That said estimate be and the same
is hereby approved together with pay-
ment as specified and the Cpunty Au-
ditor be and he fs hereby suthorized
and directed to issue his warrant in
the amount of $4,519.75 in favor of said
contractor and the County Auditor
be and he hereby is further instructed
to forward a certified copy of this
resolution to the contractor herein
named and the sureties.

Commissioner Murray moved ' the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deflared adepted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald,

Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—s, LT
Nays—None. e

Adopted April 8, 1938, - T
By Commissioner Murray: :

Resolved, That a permit to hold.
give and conduct public dances any
evening in the week for the period of
one year from this date be and is
hereby granted to Mrs. Chas, Makela
and Mrs. Chas. Hannu of Brimson,
Minnesota, in behalf of the Petrell
Hall Association, at the Petrell Hal}
in the Township of Fairbanks, and
the County Auditor is hereby request-
ed to prepare and issue a permit to
conduct said dances to sald named
persons, in accordance with the pro-
visions of the law governing the hold-
ing of said dances. '

Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Schadewald,
Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—§.

Nays—None. .

Adopted April & 1936.

Upon motion of Commissionér New-
man the County Board adjourned at
3:40 o’'clock, P.” M., on April 6, 1936,
to meet on_April 7, 1936, at 1:30
o'clock, P. M. :

The County Board of St. Louis
County, Minnesota, met this the sév-
enth day of April, 1936, at 1:30 o’clock,

. M., pursuapt to adjournment. The
meeting was called to order by the
Chairman with the following present:

Commissioners Eklund, Schadewald,

Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
and Chairman Veranth—7, .
Abe_enl—l\'one. L

Comwmunications. -

Hibbing Chamber of Commerce,
asking the County to furnish a site
for an office and headquarters build-
ing for the State Forestry Pepart-
ment. adjpining the Tourist Camp at
Hibbing.—18749. ’

Walter Sevruck, asking the County| bard

to inspect and order a legal line fence
constructed al the east and west
lines of the SE% of SWi§ of Section
14, 52-21.—18750. N

Motions and Resolutions, . -
By Commissioner Schadewald:

Frank Schubisky to sell Non-Intoxi-
cating Malt Liquors in the Town of
Rice Lake, be and the same is héreby
approved and the County Auditor is
hereby instructed to issue license to
said Frank Schubisky.

Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
de:‘lared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas -— Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman. Mur-
ray, Pasich and Chairman Veranth

Nays—None. »

-Adopted Apel %,

may construct]

County Road and Bridge
E R Fund 1— . .

‘1 Intihar,
Resolved, That the application of/

By Commissioner Pasich: - - °
Resolved, That the claim of El
Danculovic in the sum of $116.00 for
work performed during the year 1935
in Division No. t
be and is hereby allowed and ordered
i{d from_ the said Division No. 4 of
istrict No. 8 of the County
and Bridge Fund, ' ;
. Commissioner " Pasich moved - the
adoPtlon of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote: - . . v :
Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Murray, Pas-
ich and Chairman Veranth—8, :
Nays—Commissioner Newman—}.
* Adopted April 7, 1936, . .
By Commissioner Pasich: R
Resolved, That the Road and Bridge
Fund labor payrolls of the several
divisions and accounts of 8t. Louis
County, for the period of one-halif
month, ending March 31, 1938, and for
which the County Auditor is instruct-
ed to draw warrants for the several
amounts contained therein, be and the
same are hereby approved, said pay-
rolls being of the following amounts
respectively,

to-wit:

Division . . Fund . Amount
1 R S $4,666.46
3 . EEN . 4,246.25
3 2,052.95
4 B ' 6,730.85
[] ., 496,15
[ ] - » * T3 2,509.20
k¢ ,488.58
10 . . 1 730.86
11 1 162.81
20 " . .3,076.78
21 1 3.781.15
AT T 1 156
31 . -1, 210.00
50 oLe . BN S 549.60
Bhglneert Department— 9.00
ngineering partment— - - -

Division 1 3 - 2125.00

Division 2 . 3 .. -2078.32
Unorganized T'w'p. 56-14 4 . 35.

Commissioner Pasich moved: the A

adoption of the resolution and it was
de«t:lared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
rap Pasjch and.Chairman Veranth--7.

ays—None. :

Adopted April 7, 1936, )
R

To the County Board: .
Your Committee on Claims and Ac-
counts to whom were referred the
miscellaneous expense bills and County
Road and_ Ditch bills against the
County of St. Louis, having considered
same, recommend the adoption of the
following resolution. .
"W. A. NEWMAN,
..+ A G, SCHADEWALD,. .
o "STUART MURRAY,
- ++-. ¥ WL PASICH, Cos
Cot Committee.’
Resolved, That the material “and
service payrolls containing various
claims and bills against the County
of St. Louis for the various funds
hereinafter enumerated be and the
same are hereby approved and the
County Auditor is hereby instructed
to draw ‘warrants for the several
amounts contained therei%e a% toll_ows:
und, °

Division 1 ....ocvviennee..$  456.62
Division 2 ...,. 148.05
Division 1,021.55
‘Division 1,549.97
Division 446.80
Division 315.59
v Division 310.91
- Division 590.60
- Divisfon 8.326.00
Division ,611.67
Division 36.4.
Division 171.23
- Division' § 3.79
County Road <
- Fund 2— ¢

‘Workmen's Compensation.
County Road and Bridge Fund,
Fund 3—

n
Engineering Departient, -

101.00

T

Division 1 ...............° 501.24

-Engineering Department, .

Division cereveencanias it T61.31

County Revenue Fund, :

. i Fand 13,300.88

s 10 eeiiiiiiiiieeieeee.. 498,89
Federal Wig:lks Ad

ministra~
.- tion, . Fw -1 ........ B5,22817

Commissioner Murray moved .the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deghred adopted upon the following
vote: -

Yeas ‘— ‘Commisasioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ragr. Pasich and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays—None, .

Adopted April 7, 1936,

To _the County Board: )

Your Committee on Taxes and As-
sessments to whom were. referred the
various applications for reduction of
taxes and correction of assessments,
having considered same, recommended
the adoption of the following reso-
lution: :

, - - STUART MURRAY, ..
R H, A. ANDERSON, '
:° . - ERIC M. EKLUND, - °
Il . J. W. PASICH, Vo

- . Committee. )
Resolved, That the following appli-
cations for reduction of taxes and cor-
rection of assessments, be and are
hereby approved, and referred to the
Minnesota Tax ‘Commission for final
action, to-wit: Herbert M. Ames, B.
W. Armstrong, Minnie Richie Adams,
E. M. Anderson (4 applications), Alma
Anderson_ (2 applications), Anna and
Emil Anderson, Nels Anderson, Jacob
W. Anderson, Louis Anderson (2 ap-
plications), Andrew Anderson, Gust
Anderson, Victor Anderson, Agt.,
Charles Aho, Alfred Aura, Theodore
H. Arens, Sam Aho, Sylvia Autio,
Cyril Archambeau, Edmund Archam-

ult, Mary Antol (2 applications),

C. O. Bergquist (2 applications), Mrs.
Mary Berquist, Caroline Bartholdi (2
applications), Joe Boureston (2 appli-
cations), Erling Berg (2 applications),
Ettore Battistino, M. Baresh, Ellis J.
Butchart, Agt.,, L. F. Bowman, Frank
Bernnan, Mrs. Gust A. Bursch, Wi,
H. Bozell, John A. Bauers, Hans Bre-
desen, W. J. Bemrick, E. L. Brophy,
Edward F. Brown_(2 applications),
Minnie D.’ Beacon, W. T. Bailey Lbr.
Co.. Fred Bessette, Emma Berlin,
Thomas Beatty, Kate Beck, Carl A.
Bergren, Pat Boyle, Wiiliam Burge, F.
D. Beede, Morris Bourgen, Mrs. Carl
O. Christenson, Henry A. Collum,
Sylvia Chisholm, Edw. J.  Currey.
Peter G. Chomes (2 applications),
John A. Carlson (2 apnpliwtiens). Jen-
Mrs. - W, ‘Carlson,

Carlson, Justus Carison,
Gladys Chalberg, W. J. Crosby, Agt.
for Carola Doran, Evelyn Cooke, M.
H. Clarke, Christen Christenson, Agt..
S.', K. Dickerman, Evelyn Davis,

CY.,

Davis, L. E. Doolittle, J. H. Darling,
Minnie E. Day, Duluth Brewing &
Malting Co. R, Vern Eckman, Endion
Holding Co., Theo. Edstrom,
Olof V. Eklund, Eva M. Ely, P
Edinberg, Peter Erickson Mrs. Ole
Ellington, H. B. Fryberger (6§ appl-
cations)., First & American Natl.
Bank (§ applications), Mrs. E. K
Fisher, John_J. Fajdetich, Thomas
Fawcett, S. E. Finman, L. H. Filia-
trault, John Frantzen, John M.
ham, Stan1e¥) 'W. Gilleland,
uis, H. .. Grant, Agt.,
Grenjer, Qudrin Geslin, Mrs. Agnes
Gillen. A. J. Gonska, Agt., Mrs. E.
Granmo _(2 applications), Clarence
Gruba, ¥. C. Gru -~
D. E. C. Giliyson,
Go Garon, .
(3 nﬂ)liuti
W. H. Harri-

D. C. Hackett,
C. Hau Jameés Horak,
Carl e, Odin Holberg, Torval
Hanson, Carl Hanson for Peoples
Brg. Co., Car! Hanson, Oscar Han-
son (6 ;Fplications). Francis J. Han-
son, Leslie High (2 applications), 8.
Haugsrud (2 applications), Peter Hog-
lund (2 applications), Burt C. Hub-
, Mary M. Herbert, M. M. Horton,
D. A. Hampton, Mrs. Cynthia Har-
ris, Sam Haddad, L. A. Hector, Oscar
Hellum, Clara Hoff, Bruce F. Hig-
gins, Mrs. Petér Hoel, Wm. Hendrick-
sen Jacob Isadore (2_applications),
Aili Isacson, Augusta Isaacson, John
Carl O. Jackson, Edith Y.
Johnson (3 applications), Peter John-
son, Oscar L. Johnson, W. A. John-
son, Erick O. Johnson, Agt., Birger
Johnson, Eine_Johnson, Gust Johnson,
Acﬁt.. as. Jirasek Peter Jyrkg;len.

M.
B,

oﬁs):

ag. Jarvl, Einer Jam ary
Krueger (2_applications), F. €, Ker.
5

sten, Mrs., Dori er, Mrs. Frances
Keplenk, O. W. Karistrand, Mr,
Frank Kohn, Henry B. Kaltenhause¥,

F. E. Kempffer, Leonard Kemp, Emii
Karpinen, .Ero Koski, Mike Kappala.
Lempi Koivunen, Matt Korpl, Arthur
S. Kitto, Henry Kivisto, Lydi Korpi,
Anna_ Klosowsky, Hanna Xohs, Jo-
seph Kerns, Otto Lachmund (8 appii-

-

il

4 of District No. 6| A

‘| tions), Ted

-jand Chairman Veranth—7. _

Esther Wuotila Davis, R. J.|ed

cations), Raymond R. Lowry (8 ap-
plications), Jessle Lanigen, Mrs. Jo-
seph Lanthier, Jos. Linski, Mabel Lat-
shaw, Lincoln National Ll{ﬁ Ins, Co.,

rchie La Tour, Joe Larke, Laura
Loucass, Charles Larsen, George Lar-
son, Rose Lee, James I. Laing, Claus
Lorentzon, Anton Lucwinko, Carl
Lehti, Josephine Lemers, John H.
Laves, John Ludes, Bruno Laakso,
Johanna Loyear, Albert Lakowits,
John W. Leedy, F. G. Lindblom, Sam
P. Lundin, Alfred Lindgren, Herman
Leisner, Austin Lathers, Estate of
Jennie 8. Merritt (9 applications),

Ralph Marotta, (3 lications), O.
A. Midthune, Mrs, llie Maske,
Frank Marciniak, Engel Mundheim,

Andrew Miskowski, Millie Malkovich,
Marelen Inv., Co., Arthur Merchant,
Millie Malkovich, Maurice W. Mar-
tin, Harry Moskol, Esther Maki (2
applications), " Ole Meidal, Frank Mi-
helcic, Joe Mariani, Mrs. Elizaheth
Martin, Marko Marjerle, Robert Mo-
berg, Mrs. Mary Marjerle, Theodore
Missahl, Sander Maki, Steward Mc-
Donald, Geo. McLean, C. H. McCom-
ber, W, K. Macaskill, Peter McHardy,
A. H. McDougall, Ina McKenzie, B.
A. McCorlson, Ole Negard, Olaf Nor-
lander, M. R, Newman, Albert Nord-
strom, Frank Newberg, Peter Nichol-
son, Richard Niemi, John Niemi, Au-
gust Niemann, Fred Nelson, J. H. Nel-
son, Charles Oswald, Victor Oinonen,
Frank E. Olson, Ophilia Olson, Marie
Olson, Adolph Olson, Ben Overman
(5 applications), H. A. Parks (2 ap-
plications), Antti Perkola, Carl Pet-
rick. Florence M, Palimistrom, Jacob L.
Pete, Mrs, Sophle Proznick, Lavina
Peterson, John Peterson, Fred Peder-

son, E. 8. Palmer, Agt. (2 la(ppllca-,
tions),Mrs. Carrie 'Priola, athryn
Paton (2 applications), Phoenix In-

vestment. Co., Gust Pearson, Mrs. H.
Pearson, Mrs, O. B. Potter, Rebecca
ﬁ. Privette, Mrs. A. C. Plaunt, Mrs.

ary Pawlikowski, Leo N. Paquette,

00 | John Perfetto, Nick Plesha, Gustav

owske . (2_applicatians), George

E. 8.. Raymond, Mra, Thos.
Ross, Jennie Ralston, H. . Rule,
W, P. Robertson (2 applications), J.
A. Scott, Agt., Martin Sather, Max
Sterle, J. Clara Stevens, K., A. Sey-
mour, Nick Slaviero, Philip Shovein,
Mrs. Vinnie Smith, Aaron Schapery,
Emil Solz, E. T, Sjordahl, Mrs. F. J.
Simonton, Standard Inv. Co., John
Sass, David Stenberg, Incille V. Stud-
ley, George Stipac, Bertha I. Miller
Sherman, -Lawrence Swedberg, Cicilia
Sink, R, E. Stoughton, Peter Svarte,
Emma Sandwich (2 applications), An-
drew Stokman (2 applications), Har-
old T. Sullivan, J. H. Sullivan (2 ap-
plications), Christian Sundby (3 ap-
plications), Molly Shapiro (2 applica-
A. Swanson (2 applica-
tions), John Swanson, John Strazisher,
Toimi Bainlo, L. A. Skafte, Axel Salo,
August Saarela, Frank Scheringer.
Paul Sramek, Harold Sundquist, An-
ton Stone, Andrew Skahl, E. C. Sny-
der. E. P. Schafer, Michael Sterk,
Axel Sundell, Mary Soderholm, Mary
Tracy, Joe Techar, Frank Techar,

Ranca

I(_:[hrist'. Thompson, Tna J. Tykander,
enry- Tenhunen, J. 8. Tarnowski,
(2 applications), George Thill, Mrs.

Lydia W. Tedlund, W. F. Thomp-
son, Robert W. Tallant, Julius Tess-
man, Tilderquist & Hilding, Paul
Trudeau, ENl Vieletich, W. W. Vaw-
ter, M. Virshek for I. R. Lodge No.
1117, Leonard Wingen (2 applications).
Mrs. W. J. Wyman (2 applications),
Albert Waletzko, Harry A. Wicklund,

‘m. Wojda, Wm. J, Werschay, Roger
M. Woodbridge, J. P. Wirtanen, Mrs.
Margret Waters, Anna Wickstrom,
Matt Yandle, Paul Zakowitz, John E.
Zipnmerman (2 applications), Sultana

g| Zopy (4 applications).

ommissioner Murray moved the
ption of the resolution and it was

e: ., .
‘Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich and Chairmap Veranth—7.
. Nays—None. L

Adopted April 7T, 19368, .,

§ Ty

Upon motion of Commissioner
Schadewald the County Board ad-
ourned at 2 o’clock, P. M., on April
th, 1936, to meet on April 8th, 1936,
at %30 o'clock, A. M, oortie

County, Minnésota, met this " the
eighth day of April, 1936, at 9:30
o’clock, A. M., pursuaht to adjourn-
ment. ~ The meeting was called to
order by the Chairman, with the fol.
lowing present: .
Commissioners Eklund, Schadewald,
Anderson, Newman, Murray, Pasich
Absent—None, 307

e Me ey
N

: ™ Communications
Summons and Complaint in-case of
Fr&x;gl Riggio vs. County of St. Louis.

Summons and Complaint in-case of
F’i%??z Green vs. County of St. I_;ouls.
" Petition, Order and Alternative Writ
of Mandamus in case of Harry Man-
tas vs. the County of St. Louis.—
18753.—Referred to the Special Coun-
sel for such attention thereon as he
may find necessa.r&. o

Committee on oad and ' Bridge
Accounting submitting recommenda-
‘tions for accounting procedure during
1936.——18754. . .

Dr. A. T. 'Laird, Superintendent
Nopeming. Sanatorium submitting re-
solution adopted by the Sanatorium
Commission fixing the salary schedule
for certain employees.—18755.

Town Board of Arrowhead asking
for payment of bounty on crows, with
sajd Town of Arrowhead paying one-
fourth of said bounty and the County
the remaining three-fourths.—18756.

'11'89;;10 M. Xolu asking for road work.

Little Pork Labor Club asking that
the patrol garage for the Greaney and
Orr District be ceonstructed on the
property of Mike- Pontor.-—18758, .

Mrs. Erte Rantila stating that she
is unable tn serve as Clerk of Elec-

Hoerganized

;isc;résin District 69—21.~
Mrs. Sadfe Brooker stating that she
wiil not be able to serve as Clerk on

the election board in Unorganised Dis-
trict 63—19.—18760, i .

Mrs. Robert Carver: and ° Peter
Neaghbour submitting applications for
appointment as Clerk of Election in
Unorganized District 63—19.—18761.

Oliver Mousseau and Hans Romberg
protesting the.appointment of Harry
Turnquist as Election ¢lerk in Unor-
ganized District 55—21 in place of J.
1. Franklin.—187§2.—Ordered Recelved
angd Filed, _.-- ERR L

Lq -
At this time the Chairm4n

appoint-

ed Commissioners Eklund, Schade-

wald, Newman and Anderson as a

committee of fence viewers under the

provisions of Chapter 52, Statutes of
innesota for 1923. -

Motions and Resolutions ‘

Upon motion  of Commissioner An-
derson the Chairman appointed a com-
mittee to comsist of Commissioners
Pasich and Murray, 8. B. Shepard,
County Highway Engineer, George C.
Pauley, Secretary of the Hibbing Fair
Board, Al Strand of the Hibbing
Chamber of Commerce and Milton
Rhodes of the State Forestry De-
partment to confer with regard to
the conveyvance of two acres of land

nki| on the Hibbing Fair Grounds by the

County to the State of Minnesota, as
a site for an office and headquarters
building. E .

Upon maotjon of Commissioner An-
was authorized to make arrangements
with the Town of Duluth for the sale
of gravel for WPA purposes. :

At 10:15 o’clock, A. M. on April 8,
1936, upon motion of Commissioner
Eklund the County Board went into

utive on. | : .

£ wie

Upon motion of Commissioner An-
derson the County Board resumed its
regular order of business at 4:30
o'clock. P. M. on April 8th, 1936, all
memwbers being present. - °

’ Motions and Resolutfons
By Commissionér Schadewald: -
Resolved, That the appointment of
the following named persons hereto-
fore made by 8. M. Owens, Sheriff to
the, following positions be and 1is
hereby approved and confirmed, viz:
Transfer of Fred B. Olson to the
position of Jaller at a silary of
$155.00 per month, effective April 3,
1936, to succeed D. E.
-has been granted a leave of absence.
Ralph P. Thompson as Depuly

salary of R her
month, effective April 8, 1936.

atbm.-;fmmum- ad

o

Commissioner Newman moved the
of the resclution and it was
R Prog

eqflared adopted upon the following F!

Ao’ -Eounty Boart of 8t Youis]

derson the County Highway Engineer|

8tevens who!

do«tzluod adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas -~ Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
m§ Pul%l. and Chairman Veranth—7.

ay .

s—None. ) o
‘Adopted April 8, 1938, ..

Y — 0
By_Commissioner Anderson:

ereas, F. J.  Voss has
submitted his resignation as one-half
time Maintenance Clerk in Division
No. : in and Bridge Depart-
ment.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
Walter Goms{ formerly employed as
one-half time Maintenance Cierk in
Division No. 4 be and is hereby em-
floyed ag full time Maintenance Clerk
n said Division, at a salary of $140.00
per month, effective April 1, 1936.

Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
dett:lared adopted upon the following
vote: .

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

Nays—None.

Adopted Aprfl 8, 1936,

B’i Commissioner Anderson:
esolved, That the sum of $568.92
be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated from the Federal Works Admini-
stration Fund No. 35, Item No. 1, and
credited to the following contracts:
Job 4-—29—5, Nienaber &

Pettyjohn ......... csrecnesess$ 47.45
Job 4—5—23, Ulland Brothers. 93.55
Job 4—5—1, Zontelli Brothers... 19.35
Job 4—133—1, C. R. McLean.... 14.87
Job 4—22—2, L. A. Bumgardner

& Company ...........,...... 393.70

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
dect:lared adopted’ upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

Nays—None.

- Adopted April 8, 1936, .

By Commissioner Anderson: )
Resolved, That the sum of $71.60 be

dett:hrod adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklunad,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray. Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7,

ays—None.

Adopted April 8, 1938, - = .t

[

By Commissioner Murray:

Whereas, in connection with the
construction and improvement of St.
Louis County Road No. 88, also known
as the Shagawa Lake Road, and now
known as the Grant McMahan Boule-
vard, the County of St. Louis caused
to be constructed a sewer and septic
tank, which it was assumed would cor-
rect certain sewage disposal troubles,
and adequately drain off such sewage
from the home of John Koschak,
which septic tank and drain pipe was
placed on the westerly side of said
Road No. 88, some djstance away from
the home of said John Koschak: and

‘Whereas, on account of snow re-
moval taking away some of the pro-
tection against severe freezing condi-
tions, the sewer pipe now installed in
connection with the above described
improvement, freezes causing the sew-
age to back up more or less into the
basement of John Koschak's home, so
he complains; and

Whereas, said John Koschak has ap-
peared before this Board, and request-
ed that said septic tank and sewer
pipe be replaced by another, locating
sajd septic tank on the easterly side
of said Road, and wholly within the
prt:iperty owned by said John Koschak:
an

Whereas, the Chairman of this
Board is familiar with said situation
and 8. B. Shepard, Chief lehwag
Engineer, who is also familiar wit
the same, recommend that sald® im-
provement requested by said John
Koschak should be made at the ex-
pense of St. Louis County; and

‘Whereas, said John Koschak has in-
dicated that he is willing to relocate
and install said septic tank and sewer
pipe In said new location easterly of
said County Highway No. 88, and en-
tirely on the land of said John Kos-
chak, described as the Northwest

and is hereby transferred from the
Road Accounting Department,
era]l Revenues Fund
Auditor's Department.
Commissioner
adoption of the
adopted upon the following vote:
Yeas — Commissioners Eklunad,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.
Nays—None. } i
Adopted April 8, 1936,

By Commissioner Anderson: -
Resolved, That the following equip-

half month ending March 31, 1936, in
the amount of $20,575.68 for Division
No. 20. and in the amount of $28,056.20
for Division No. 21 be and are hereby
transferred from the various divisions
5117 -Equipment Divisions Nos. 20 and

ment_ Div. 0. ‘20........$ 6,943.95
m Div. No. 6 to Equip-
ment Div. No. 20.......... 6,688.76
om v. No. 7 to Equip-
ment Div. No. 20.......... 7,118.98
From Div. No. 51 to Equip-
ment Div. No. 20.......... 24.00
Total credits to Equipment
Div. No. 20 for the last half
of March, 1936.............$20,5675.68
| From Div. No. 1 to Equip-
ment_Div. No. 21......... .$ 5,767.40
From Div. No. 2 to uip-
ment Div. No, 21.......... 4,172.50
From Div. No. 3 to uip-
ment Div. No. 21.......... 5,430.50
rom Div. No. 4 to uip-
ment Div. No. 21.......... 11,624.70

ulps=
ment Div. No. 21.......?. 1,008.25
¥From Div. No. 50 to Equip- Co

ment Div. No, 2i........ 62.85
Total credits to Equipment

Div. No. 21 for the last half

of March, 1936........,....$28,056.20

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared ‘adopted upon the following

vote: .

“Yeéas"“i-Conmissioners . EXlund,
Schadewald, Andersgn, Newman, Mur-
nif asich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays-—None. . :

" Adopted April 8, 1936, - .
By Commissioner Anderson:

- Whereas, The County Board in the
ear 1935 adopted a resolution chang-
Ing the hours during which the
County Court House would be open
for business during the summer
months, so as to fix the opening at
8 o'clock, A. M., and closing at 4
o’clock, P. M., with one hour -for
-lunch: and .

‘Whereas, This arrangement has
met with the very general approval
of the public and the officers and
employees in the Court House. :

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
during’ the lperiod from May 1, 1936
to October 1, 1936, the offices in the
Court House will be .open from 8§
o’clock, A. M. to 4 o'clock P. M., ex~
cept Saturdays, when €aid offices wil
be open_from 8 o'clock, A. M. to 3
o’clock, P. M., with one hour being
allowed employees for lunch.

Commissioner Newman moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7,

ays—None.

: Adopted April 8, 1936. ‘. -

By Commissioner Newman:

. Whereas, the committee heretofore
appointed to consider road accounting
procedure during 1936 has made cer-
tain recommendations to this Board.

Therefore, be it resolved, that the
County Auditor be and hereby is in-
structed to accept time reports for
road employees showing the work
classification provided for in the res-
olution of this Board adopted on
March 8, 1935, as amended on October
10, 1935 and December 10, 1935, and
such similar resolutions as may be
adopted in the future at the rate of

ay provided therein and include same
n the semi-monthly payrolis to be
presented to this Board for approval,

Resolved further, that on all time
reports showing a work classification
not included in the resolutions re-
ferred to above, the same shall be re-
ferred to the Personnel Committee for
classification and rate of pay, after

‘| which if recommended by the High-

way Engineer, the same shall be re-
ferred to the County Board for ap-
proval by resolution, said resolution
to show name of employee, classifica-
tlon, rate of pay and the date of
-commencement of employment. .

Resolved further, that on all time
reports which show a rate higher
than the schedule contained in the
resolutions above referred to, the
County Auditor shall reduce same to
the rate shown therein.

Resolved further, that on all time
reports showing a rate under or low-
er than the schedule contained in said
resolutions, the Auditor shall, with the
approval of the Highway Engineer,
raise same to the rate shown therein.

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglued adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeis — Commissioners Eklund,
8chadewald, Anderson., Newman, Mur-,
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays—None. .

Adopted April &, 193¢. . :

By Commissioner Murray:

AR

have been injured by accident while
Jin the employ of St.” Louis County,
which accident arose out of and in
the course of said employment. and
the County Atuditor is hereby directed
to draw a warrant in favor of each of
sald employes on the Road and Bridge
nd, workmen’s Compensation Ac-
count as follows: CoL
Second District: =~ - .

-~ Axél Touhinman, R. F. D. 8, Box
317, Duluth, Jan., 28, 1936 to Feb., 24,
1936, 4 weeks at $14.67 weekly, and in
the total sum of $58.68, .
Fifth Districty . -

Mike E. Rahja, Meirude, March
1938 to April 5, 1936, weeks at
the total sum o(

$14.67 weekly, and in
$29

' Seventh Districts - .
‘Wilfred Koskiniemi, Box 70A, -An-
Zora, 1936 to April 8, 1936,
0 weekly, and In the
total sum of $140.80, in full payment
all compensation due.
Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resclution and

Gen-|
to the County'

"t .
m;‘&i’égg :‘n%v?? ;2:: from any and all damages past, pres-

ment earnings for the period of one-|*

quarter of the Southeast quarter
(NW4 of SE%) of Section 23, Town-
ship 63, Range 12, all at his own ex-
pense for a consideration of $150.00,
releasing the County of 8t. uis

ent or future, in connection with the
prior installation of said septic tank
and sewer pipe, damages caused in
any respect by the building of said
Road No. 88 acroes said land, and the
cost of re-installing said septic tank
and sewer pipe in said new location
as said John Koschak shall select on
his said above described land; and
. Whereas, in the judgment of this
Board, it will be for the best inter-
ests of saild County to adopt the
recommendation of said Chief High-
way Engineer and said Chairman of
this Board, and accept the proposal
gf tslxlsid John Koschak as above set
orth. k
Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
the itemized, verified bill of said John
Koschak in the amount of $150.00,

dated January 15, 1936, be and the| ized

same hereby is allowed, and the Coun-
ty Auditor is hereby authorized and
requested to deliver said warrant in

?{ayment of said claim to said John| N

oschak, on the completion of said
septic tank and sewer pipe installa-
tion, certified to be completed by the
Chief Highway Engineer for St. Louis
County.

Be it further resolved, that the
Attorney for this Board is hereby re-
quested to prepare a memorandum of
agreement between the said John Kos-
chak and ‘the County of St. Louis,
providing for the carrying out of the
within and foregoing provisions of
this resolution, and the Chajrman of
this Board and the County Auditor
are hereby authorized to execute said
contract in behalf of St. Louis County,
in form to be approved by the At-
torney for this Board.

Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
d(e)glared adopted upon the following
vote: :

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur~
ray. Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays—None. e e e ea
* Adopted April 8, 1926, R 0" S

By Commissioner Murray: ’

Resolved, That in compliance with
the request of Frank Tillman, an ad-
ditional telephone is authorized to be
installed in Room 10 of the Virginia
Court House for the use of WPA
workers, said phone to be connected
with the Court House switchboard
and to be paid for out of the public
Works Emergency Relief Fund.

Commissioner Murray moved the
adontion of the resolution and it was
defi'a.red adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson. Newman, Mur-
ray. Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays-—None,

Adopted April 8, 1936,

By Commissioner Murray: '

Resolved, That the County Auditor
be and he hereby is authorized and
directed to call for bids to be received
by this Board up to one o’clock in the
afternoon of Monday, April 20th, 1936,
and opened and considered at two
o’clock in the afternoon of said day
for the construction and installation
of a water supply system at the
county patrol building sites at Linden
Grove and Cook in accordance with
plans and specifications on file in the
office of the County Highway Engin-
eer,

Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklunad,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays—None. .. .

Adopted April 8, 1938. O

By Commissioner Murray: -
Resolved, That the sum of $687.
be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated from the Works Progress Ad-
ministration Fund for 1936 and credit-
ed to Division No. §, Fund , R & B
No. 1, Project 37.
- Be it further resolved, that the fol-
lowing amounts be and tbe same are
hereby appropriated from the County
Commissioners’ District Funds and
credited to the various road and
bridge divisions to provide funds for
projects approved April 7th, 1936:

From Commissioner’s Dist. No.
7 to Div. No. 1, Fund 1,
§ &SB 8, Road 61, Project
0. B eoveinniiiiinniiennnn..s
From Commissioner’s Dist. No.
7. to Div. No. 1, nd 1,
R & B 2, 0. 5, Pro-
ject No. 9
From Commissioner’s Dist. No, = .
7. to Div. No. 1, Fund 1, * % .
R No. 456,

& B 3, ,
Project No. 2............... $,136.00
From Commissioner's Dist. No. -~

T7toDiv. No, 1, Fund 1, ..

& B 3, Road No. 454, Pro- -
Ject No. 1................... 1,473.40
From Commissioner’s Dist. No,

1 to Div. No. 7, Fund 1, B %"

& B 3, Road No. 721, Pro- "

Ject No, 1................... 580.00

Commissioner Anderson moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglued adopted upon the following
vote:

Yea§ — Commissioners Eklund,
8Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7,

ays—None,

N
Adopted April 8, 1936,

Resolved, That workmert’s compen-| By Commissioner Murn{: et
sation be and hereby is awarded to|* Resolved, That the following
the following named persons, who|amounts be and are hereby transferred

to Construction Div. No. 11:
F‘r’gm lC«'nmnkskmet Distriet

No. [ sesesnicoens..§ 330.08]  Be it further resolved, that this
From Commissioner District Board recommends to the State of
No. 3 aeresvecrasiopevenaessn 230.00) Minnesota, Department of Hizhwavs
: oo N < .=————| that all bids received on March 27th,
- Co $550.00{ 1936, on Job 8t. Louis County,
Commisgioner Pasich moved the|be rejected.

adoption of the resolution and it was
degared\adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas—Commissioners Eklund, An-
derson, Newman, Murray, Pasich, and
Chairman Veranth.—8§,

Nays - Com Schadewald

1 o
" Adopted April 8, 1936, .

By Commissioner Murray: -
‘Whereas, Agnes Chalmers teleﬁhone
operator at the Virginia Court House
has requested a vacation of two weeks,
and a sick leave of two weeks begin-
:l}ns- April 20, 1938, to obtain medical

granted two weeks vacation and twe
weeks sick leave, effective April 29,
1936, and that Jennie C. Niemi be and
is hereby apeointed as telephone oper~
ator at the Virginia Court House dur-

ing the absence of Miss Chalmera, at. .:

a salary of $100.00 per month.
Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
dect:lared adopted upon the following
vote:
Yeas — Commissioners Ekluna,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-

Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7, -

ray,
ilays—None. .
Adopted April 8, 1938. ) !

By Commissioner Murray:

Resolved, That the itemized, verified
claim of Anthony Judnick of 724
Douglas Avenue, Eveleth, Minnesota,
in the sum of $15.49 for repairs to his
Indiana Truck which was damaged
b’;; collision with a County truck at
the County Garage at Eveieth on the
24th day of January, 1936, be and is
hereby ordered approved for payment
from the Insurance Fund.

Commissioner Murray moved
adoption of the resolution and it was
deglared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas ~ Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur~
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7,

ays—None.

Adopted April 8, 1938.

By Commissioner Murray:

Resolved, That the sum of $5,700.00
be and the same i8S hereby trans-
ferred lf{oarg the Revolving Fund

O .

Commissioner Newman moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following

vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklun
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, )lur‘:
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

ays—None.

Adopted April 8, 1938.

By Commissioner Murray:

Resolved, That the bid of the Lange
Tractor & Equipment Company of
Duluth, Minnesota, to furnish the
County of St. Louis for use in Equip-
ment Division No. 21 the following
quantities of 5/8 inch by € inch
double beveled curved, polished, cut-
ting edges without bolts, and with
Minnesota standard punching:
84 pieces of cutting ed; es,

beveled one end, %R %L.....7 feet
276 pieces of cutting edges,

beveled one end, ¥R %L......¢ feet

20 pieces of cutting edg
beveled one end, %R %L‘?:.J fost
60 pieces of cutting edges,
beveled both ends.............5 foet
bieces of cutting edges,
beveled both ends......... ... foet
36 pieces of cutting edges,
4?ev;aled bo;h end?..... ..... ...7 foot
pieces of cutting edg
beveled both ends........?..:. 8 feet
making a total of 3640 lineal feet at
their bid price of 55 cents per lineal
foot, and in the total amount of
$2,002.00 be and the same is hereby
accepted and said purchase author-

ed.

Be it further resolved, that the sum
of $2,002.00 be and the same is hereby
appropriated from Equipment Division

0. 21 in payment of said purchase.
Commissioner Pasich moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
ge:la.red adopted upon the following

ote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman, Mur-
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—7.

Nays—None.

Adopted April 8, 1928.

By Commissfoner Murray:

Resolved, That the County Treasur-
er and the Clerk of the District Court
are hereby authorized to accept the
following ~ amounts in compromise
settlement of personal property taxes
for the year 1935, from the following,
and said officials are authorized to
satisfy said taxes as fully paid on the
records of said offices, viz:

From the heirs of Edward Ala, de-
ceased, the sum of $48.52: and from
the Estate of E.
of $179.41, which sums include the
u;'tlglnd tax, but do_not include pen-
alty. )

From the Globe Duluth Iron Works
the sum of $666.92 in full payment of
the original taxes for the years 1932,
1933 and 1934, in the amount of
$749.82, of which sum $82.90 has been
paid, leaving a balance of $666.92,
which amount the County Treasurer
and the Clerk of the District Court
are authorized to accept in full settie-
ment of said taxes for said years,
without penalty or interest thereon.

Commissioner Murray moved the
adoption of the resolution and it was
de«t:lared adopted upon the following
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson, Newman. Mure
ray, Pasich, and Chairman Veranth—1,

Nays—None.

Adopted April 8, 1936,

to the

G. Wallinder the suns ° 7

By Commissioner Pasich: ; -

‘Whereas, Application has been made
to this Board by Walter Sevruk of
Floodwood, Minnesota, requesting this

Board to inspect and order a legal
line fence constructed along the east
and _west lines of the SEY of SW1§
of Section 14, Townshi;) 52 North,
Range 21 West, and also that the

owner of the NW¥% of SEY% be or-
dered to construct a line fence along
the west one-half of the south line of
said forty, and to view the other pre-
mises referred to in the letter of said
applicant, dated April 6, 1936: and

Whereas, In the judgment of this
Board, in counties not djvided into
towns, the County Commissioners
shall act as such viewers and shall be
governed by the provisions of Chapter
52, General Statutes of Minnesota for
1923: and

Whereas, 8aid Township 52, Range
21 i8 an unorganized township.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that
County Commissioners Eklund, Scha-
dewald, Anderson and Newman be and
they hereby are appointed a commit-
tee of this Board to view the premis-
es above referred to, at the time and
place to be fixed by themselves. which
notice shall be given by the County
Auditor at the request of said Com-
mittee, and that said Committee make
dB‘::n Eeport on said matter to this

r

Commissioner Pasich moved the
adontion of the resolution and it was -
lollow}

de(tzla.red adopted upon the f.
vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Murray, and
Chairman_ Veranth-—35.

Nays—Commissioners Anderson and
Newman—2.

Adopted April 8, 1938.

Byw %ommlui&nersl’asichf: - o
ereas, e State o nnesota,
Department of Hichways has sube-
mitted to this Board for its considera-
tion, what they determined to be the
Inwest and best bids received on
March 27th, 1936. for the construction
of W. P. 8. O. St. Louis County Pro-
jects, Job €3—01 to the E. W. Coons
Company, Hibbing, Minnesota, on
their bid of $47.361.15, and on Job
9—03 to A. A. Bodin & Son. Duluth,
Mlgnmh. on their bid of $21,698.28;
an

'
Whereas, It Is the judgment of this
Board that it would be for the best
interests of 8t. Louis County to
award contracts for Jobs 69—01 and
69—03 to the above named contractors
at the stipulated contract price.
Now, therefore, be it resolved. that
this Board hereby concurs with the
State of Minnesota. Department of
Highwavs In the award of contracts
on Job §9—01 to the E. W. Coons Com-
pany_at their bid price of $47.261.15
and Job 63—03 to A. A.
at_their bid price of $21,698.39.

Commissioner Anderson moved the -

adoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon the following

vote:

Yeas — Commissioners Eklund,
Schadewald, Anderson. Newman. Mur-
ray, Pasich, and

Nays—None. .

Adopted April 8, 1938. ©:

By Commissioner Pasich: ' ;

Resolved, That the itemised, wveri-
fied claim of Koski's Hardware and
Furniture of Virginia, Minnesota. in
the sum of $111.65 for cross and side¢
chains, cross chain hooks and locks he:

- x

and the same is hereby approved and .

d.
Now, ctherefore, be it resolved, that
ARD e 1§ f "

ied o3

Veranth—7.

e

]

’
M

|

t

&

+
DY T

.

i

ek oel

g

s

o

o

N
o R R,

ARt Vi Yo

RS

5 bt




